THE PURPOSE IF THIS RERECORDING IS TO ADD THE NOTARY SIGNATURE AND STAMP

20250204000033700 02/04/2025 09:56:17 AM DEEDS 1/3

Send Tax Notice To Edwin B, Lumpkin Jr 100 Metro Pkwy Pelham, Al 35124

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

Know all men by these presents:

That in consideration of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) and other valuable consideration to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, First Financial Bank (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto: Edwin B. Lumpkin Jr (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in **STECCOM** County, Alabama, to-wit:

A parcel of land situated in the South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 33, Township 21 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southwest corner of above said Section, Township and Range; thence South 87 degrees 05 minutes 42 seconds East, a distance of 3369.09 feet to the Point of Beginning, said point lying on the Northeasterly Right-of-Way line of U.S. Highway #31, 100 foot R.O.W., said point also being the beginning of a non tangent curve to the left, having a radius of 2758.81 feet; a central angle of 08 degrees 55 minutes 20 seconds, and subtended by a chord which bears North 17 degrees 48 minutes 49 seconds West, and a chord distance of 429.17 feet; thence along the arc of said curve and said R.O.W. line, a distance of 429.60 feet; thence North 89 degrees 59 minutes 53 seconds East and leaving said R.O.W. line, a distance of 460.07 feet; thence South 08 degrees 12 minutes 45 seconds East, a distance of 432.87 feet; thence North 87 degrees 05 minutes 42 seconds West, a distance of 391.11 feet to the Point of Beginning.

SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, AND RIGHTS OF WAY OF RECORD,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever. And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; That I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20250204000033700 02/04/2025 09:56:17 AM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF <u>I</u> have hereunto set <u>MY</u> hand(s) and seal(s), this <u>27th</u> lay of <u>December</u>, 2024.

First Financial Bank

Neil Walker

EAb/COO

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

General Acknowledgment

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Neil Walker—whose name as EVP/COO of First Financial Bank a corporation,—is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this 27th day of December 2024

Prepared by: Jeremy Parker Parker Law Firm, LLC 1560 Montgomery Hwy Ste 205 Birmingham, AL 35216

MU COMMISION EXPIRES: 1-23-26

20250204000033700 02/04/2025 09:56:17 AM DEEDS 3/3

\$29.00 PAYGE

20250211000041620



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 02/11/2025 11:26:22 AM

allin 5. Buyl

Real Estate Sales Validation Form This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Mahama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	FIRST FINANCIAL BANK	Grantee's Name	EDWIN B LUMPKIN, JR
	1630 4th Ave N Bessemer Al 35020		100 Metro Pkwy Pelham, Al 35124
Property Address		Date of Sale	December 20, 2024
	CALERA AL	Total Purchase Price	\$
		Or Actual Value Or	<u>\$</u>
		Assessor's Market Value	\$925,240.00
Bill of Sales Sales Clo If the converte form is not	sing Statement eyance document presented for recordation trequired.	Appraisal Other to contains all of the required information Instructions	
Grantor's a mailing ad	name and mailing address - provide the nam dress.	ne of the person or persons conveying	interest to property and their current
Grantco's i	name and mailing address - provide the nam	ne of the person or persons to whom in	iterest to property is being conveyed.
Property ac	ddress - the physical address of the property	being conveyed, if available.	
	le - the date on which interest to the propert		
	aase price - the total amount paid for the pu offered for record.	rchase of the property, both real and p	ersonal, being conveyed by the
	ie - if the property is not being sold, the true offered for record. This may be evidenced ue.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
valuation, c	is provided and the value must be determined by the local of the property as determined by the local of the used and the taxpayer will be penalized.	fficial charged with the responsibility	of valuing property for property tax
understand	he best of my knowledge and belief that the that any false statements claimed on this fo <u>975</u> § 40-22-1 (h).		
Date; 1	2/20/2024	Print NEIL WAL Sign!	FRA L
	(verified by)	Grantor/Gra Filed and Recorded	ntee/Owner/Agent (circle one) Form RT-1
		Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County A Clerk Shelby County, AL 02/04/2025 09:56:17 AM	Alabama, County